
                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
                       Meadow Links Golf Course | Manitowoc, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln & Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                        ========== Girls Division 1 ==========
                                           

  1.    19  Slinger                           (18:41.4  93:26.7 1:20.1)
================================================
  1      1  Piper Schuster          12   17:58.2
  2      2  Ava Dziedzic            12   18:22.3
  3      3  Abby Kurth              10   18:33.1
  4      6  Stella Gruendemann      12   19:14.8
  5      7  Olivia Helmle           12   19:18.3
  6   ( 10) Emma Parker             10   19:44.5
  7   ( 16) Shayla Hill             12   20:08.1

  2.    72  Oshkosh West                      (20:02.5  100:12.4 1:07.0)
================================================
  1      8  Abby Tercha             11   19:29.1
  2     11  Hayllie Hullar          11   19:50.1
  3     15  Gwen Liptow             12   20:07.2
  4     17  Coraline Strebelinski   10   20:09.9
  5     21  Rowen Stellpflug        12   20:36.1
  6   ( 22) Mila Crowe              11   20:41.0
  7   ( 29) Ellie Trebiatowski      10   21:16.3

  3.    97  Manitowoc Lincoln                 (20:17.9  101:29.4 2:48.4)
================================================
  1      4  Natalie Portmann        11   18:39.8
  2     12  Norah Free              10   19:54.6
  3     23  Charlie Drossart        9    20:42.8
  4     24  Emily Rabitz            10   20:44.0
  5     34  Grace Backus            12   21:28.2
  6   ( 39) Hallie Schroeter        12   21:59.3
  7   ( 49) Janessa Cole            11   23:00.4

  4.   107  Hartford Union                    (20:37.2  103:05.6 2:10.5)
================================================
  1      5  NikkiMae Reinwald       11   19:10.1
  2     18  Madyson Becker          11   20:27.3
  3     26  Molly McGraw            10   20:57.1
  4     28  Ewelina Tripp           11   21:10.5
  5     30  Jane Becker             12   21:20.6
  6   ( 33) Marie Erhardt           10   21:27.9
  7   ( 46) Luci Veshi              12   22:47.4

  5.   163  West Bend East                    (21:32.2  107:40.8 2:43.5)
================================================
  1     13  Chloe Miller            11   20:00.4
  2     31  Jessica Sutton          11   21:22.5
  3     36  Tianna Loether          11   21:36.9
  4     38  Kherington Bodden       11   21:57.1
  5     45  Rebekah Cramer          12   22:43.9
  6   ( 47) Ava Gawrych             11   22:53.5
  7   ( 50) Abby Wiedmeyer          9    23:00.6

  6.   168  Fond Du Lac                       (21:37.9  108:09.5 2:23.2)
================================================
  1     19  Alizah Gilson           11   20:34.7
  2     25  Macie Giese             10   20:54.7
  3     35  Aleah Sievert           10   21:29.2
  4     41  Emma Waltenberry        12   22:13.0
  5     48  Chloe Gilson            9    22:57.9
  6   ( 57) Jurista Rosenthal       10   24:00.4



  7.   172  Beaver Dam                        (21:39.5  108:17.1 2:30.9)
================================================
  1     20  Claire Bates            10   20:35.6
  2     27  Allison Zwald           9    21:09.2
  3     32  Jena Norenberg          10   21:26.1
  4     40  Claire Kuzniewicz       12   21:59.7
  5     53  Grace Haines            12   23:06.5
  6   ( 56) Bernardette Ramirez     11   23:57.6
  7   ( 60) Kensie Reifsnider       9    24:37.8

  8.   176  Oshkosh North                     (21:46.2  108:50.7 3:33.6)
================================================
  1      9  Tianna Hayes            12   19:42.6
  2     14  Adri Clark              11   20:06.1
  3     44  Gabi Pereira da S       10   22:38.7
  4     54  Allison Cummings        10   23:07.1
  5     55  Savannah Rust           10   23:16.2
  6   ( 58) Nahla Whitley           10   24:23.9
  7   ( 59) Sophia Sandoval         9    24:31.5

  9.   253  Watertown                         (23:27.8  117:18.7 4:08.1)
================================================
  1     42  Riley Runke             12   22:16.9
  2     43  Madalyn Bischoff        9    22:29.8
  3     51  Gwendolyn Schneekloth   10   23:02.7
  4     52  Alaina Mertens          10   23:04.3
  5     65  Kylie Tripp             12   26:25.0

 10.   287  Sheboygan North                   (24:26.9  122:14.5 4:03.0)
================================================
  1     37  Alexandra Tarkowski     10   21:37.3
  2     61  Elyse Boeldt            12   24:47.9
  3     62  Lilia Korkko            11   24:58.2
  4     63  Hannah Barnes           11   25:10.8
  5     64  Yzsabella Espinoza-Wir  9    25:40.3
  6   ( 66) Brynn Gierke            11   30:18.3



                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
                       Meadow Links Golf Course | Manitowoc, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln & Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 25, 2025
                                           
                        ========== Girls Division 1 ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Piper Schuster     12   Slinger                      17:58.2  5:48  t 
    2    2 Ava Dziedzic       12   Slinger                      18:22.3  5:55  t 
    3    3 Abby Kurth         10   Slinger                      18:33.1  5:59  t 
    4    4 Natalie Portmann   11   Manitowoc Lincoln            18:39.8  6:01  i 
    5    5 Nikkimae Reinwald  11   Hartford Union               19:10.1  6:11  i 
    6    6 Stella Gruendemann 12   Slinger                      19:14.8  6:12  t 
    7    7 Olivia Helmle      12   Slinger                      19:18.3  6:13  t 
    8    8 Abby Tercha        11   Oshkosh West                 19:29.1  6:17  t 
    9    9 Tianna Hayes       12   Oshkosh North                19:42.6  6:21  i 
   10   10 Emma Parker        10   Slinger                      19:44.5  6:22  t 
   11   11 Hayllie Hullar     11   Oshkosh West                 19:50.1  6:24  t 
   12   12 Norah Free         10   Manitowoc Lincoln            19:54.6  6:25  i 
   13   13 Chloe Miller       11   West Bend East               20:00.4  6:27  i 
   14   14 Adri Clark         11   Oshkosh North                20:06.1  6:29    
   15   15 Gwen Liptow        12   Oshkosh West                 20:07.2  6:29  t 
   16   16 Shayla Hill        12   Slinger                      20:08.1  6:29  t 
   17   17 Coraline Strebelin 10   Oshkosh West                 20:09.9  6:30  t 
   18   18 Madyson Becker     11   Hartford Union               20:27.3  6:36    
   19   19 Alizah Gilson      11   Fond Du Lac                  20:34.7  6:38    
   20   20 Claire Bates       10   Beaver Dam                   20:35.6  6:38    
   21   21 Rowen Stellpflug   12   Oshkosh West                 20:36.1  6:38  t 
   22   22 Mila Crowe         11   Oshkosh West                 20:41.0  6:40  t 
   23   23 Charlie Drossart   9    Manitowoc Lincoln            20:42.8  6:41    
   24   24 Emily Rabitz       10   Manitowoc Lincoln            20:44.0  6:41    
   25   25 Macie Giese        10   Fond Du Lac                  20:54.7  6:44    
   26   26 Molly McGraw       10   Hartford Union               20:57.1  6:45    
   27   27 Allison Zwald      9    Beaver Dam                   21:09.2  6:49    
   28   28 Ewelina Tripp      11   Hartford Union               21:10.5  6:49    
   29   29 Ellie Trebiatowski 10   Oshkosh West                 21:16.3  6:51  t 
   30   30 Jane Becker        12   Hartford Union               21:20.6  6:53    
   31   31 Jessica Sutton     11   West Bend East               21:22.5  6:53    
   32   32 Jena Norenberg     10   Beaver Dam                   21:26.1  6:54    
   33   33 Marie Erhardt      10   Hartford Union               21:27.9  6:55    
   34   34 Grace Backus       12   Manitowoc Lincoln            21:28.2  6:55    
   35   35 Aleah Sievert      10   Fond Du Lac                  21:29.2  6:55    
   36   36 Tianna Loether     11   West Bend East               21:36.9  6:58    
   37   37 Alexandra Tarkowsk 10   Sheboygan North              21:37.3  6:58    
   38   38 Kherington Bodden  11   West Bend East               21:57.1  7:04    
   39   39 Hallie Schroeter   12   Manitowoc Lincoln            21:59.3  7:05    
   40   40 Claire Kuzniewicz  12   Beaver Dam                   21:59.7  7:05    
   41      Annabelle Gerrits  12   Sheboygan South              22:05.5  7:07    
   42   41 Emma Waltenberry   12   Fond Du Lac                  22:13.0  7:10    
   43   42 Riley Runke        12   Watertown                    22:16.9  7:11    
   44      Jennifer Gallego D 11   Sheboygan South              22:24.6  7:13    
   45      Ashlyn Fortney     12   West Bend West               22:25.1  7:13    
   46   43 Madalyn Bischoff   9    Watertown                    22:29.8  7:15    
   47   44 Gabi Pereira Da S  10   Oshkosh North                22:38.7  7:18    
   48   45 Rebekah Cramer     12   West Bend East               22:43.9  7:19    
   49   46 Luci Veshi         12   Hartford Union               22:47.4  7:21    
   50   47 Ava Gawrych        11   West Bend East               22:53.5  7:23    
   51   48 Chloe Gilson       9    Fond Du Lac                  22:57.9  7:24    
   52      Lexi Rouse         11   West Bend West               22:58.9  7:24    
   53   49 Janessa Cole       11   Manitowoc Lincoln            23:00.4  7:25    
   54   50 Abby Wiedmeyer     9    West Bend East               23:00.6  7:25    
   55   51 Gwendolyn Schneekl 10   Watertown                    23:02.7  7:26    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
                       Meadow Links Golf Course | Manitowoc, WI
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                        ========== Girls Division 1 ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   52 Alaina Mertens     10   Watertown                    23:04.3  7:26    
   57   53 Grace Haines       12   Beaver Dam                   23:06.5  7:27    
   58   54 Allison Cummings   10   Oshkosh North                23:07.1  7:27    
   59      Layla Reichenberge 12   West Bend West               23:07.5  7:27    
   60      Reasheall Zamora   11   Sheboygan South              23:10.8  7:28    
   61   55 Savannah Rust      10   Oshkosh North                23:16.2  7:30    
   62   56 Bernardette Ramire 11   Beaver Dam                   23:57.6  7:43    
   63   57 Jurista Rosenthal  10   Fond Du Lac                  24:00.4  7:44    
   64   58 Nahla Whitley      10   Oshkosh North                24:23.9  7:52    
   65   59 Sophia Sandoval    9    Oshkosh North                24:31.5  7:54    
   66   60 Kensie Reifsnider  9    Beaver Dam                   24:37.8  7:56    
   67   61 Elyse Boeldt       12   Sheboygan North              24:47.9  7:59    
   68   62 Lilia Korkko       11   Sheboygan North              24:58.2  8:03    
   69      Madison Trilling   10   Sheboygan South              24:59.9  8:03    
   70   63 Hannah Barnes      11   Sheboygan North              25:10.8  8:07    
   71   64 Yzsabella Espinoza 9    Sheboygan North              25:40.3  8:16    
   72   65 Kylie Tripp        12   Watertown                    26:25.0  8:31    
   73   66 Brynn Gierke       11   Sheboygan North              30:18.3  9:46    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


